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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
LAND DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME; Department of Environmental Management

RULE NO. & TITLE: 335-13-4-.26 Requirements for Management and Disposal of Special Waste

INTENDED ACTION:; Revise Division 13 of the ADEM Administrative Code.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Revise portions of Division 13 Regulations to establish monitoring, certification, recordkeeping
and reporting requirements for the management of wood boiler ash waste which exhibits less

than 50 percent of each of the TC Levels for metals as a Special Waste in areas that are not a
permitted landfill unit.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held Wednesday,
January 06, 2016 at 10:00 a.m in the Main Hearing Room at the ADEM Central Office located at
1400 Coliseum Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, January 06, 2016 at 5:00 p.m.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Eric L. Sanderson, Chief of the Solid Waste Branch, ADEM
Land Division (334/271-7755)

Lance R. Leé]eur

Director
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